

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (POSSESSION OF MUDDAMAL)
NO. 2433 of 2025**

With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4641 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 11097 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 11971 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 12025 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 12458 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 12462 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 12842 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 13509 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 13852 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 13995 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 14098 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 14850 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 15319 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 15504 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 15910 of 2025
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 15960 of 2025

=====

VIKRAMKUMAR CHHATRASINH BARIA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. MAULIK M SONI(7249) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 3

NOTICE THROUGH SPEED POST NOT RECEIVED BACK for the
Respondent(s) No. 3
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 13/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

These matters have been placed before the this Court by
the Registry with a Note for orders.

In view of the Note dated 11.12.2025 placed by the
Registry, the returnable date of the notice issued in these
petitions, is extended to 16.02.2026.

The Registry to place copy of this order in each petition.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

NABILA