

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**  
**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (POSSESSION OF MUDDAMAL)**  
**NO. 11971 of 2025**

=====

PARAMJIT KAUR W/O HIRA SINGH (HEERA SINGH)  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:  
SAJID Y KARIYANIYA(9619) for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
DELETED for the Respondent(s) No. 2  
NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 3  
MR ROHAN RAWAL, APP or the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY**

**Date : 19/08/2026**

**ORDER**

Issue, Notice to respondent No.3, returnable on 22.9.2026.

Manshi

**(M. R. MENGDEY,J)**